

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

STEVE DWORETZKY

WHEREAS, **Steve Dworetzky** was appointed to the San Mateo County Planning Commission as representative of the First Supervisorial District in April, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Steve Dworetzky served on the Planning Commission through May, 2017; and

WHEREAS, **Steve Dworetzky** was first elected Chair of the Planning Commission in January, 2007; and

WHEREAS, **Steve Dworetzky** has, throughout his service as a Commissioner, distinguished himself by giving careful consideration to the matters before the Commission, weighing the recommendations of staff, the testimony of the public and the thoughts of his fellow Commissioners and asking relevant and specific questions before casting his vote; and

WHEREAS, **Steve Dworetzky** has provided his time and efforts reviewing many projects, including, but not limited to: Stillpath Recovery Center; the North Fair Oaks Community Plan, 2007-2014 Housing Element, Big Wave, Ascension Heights Subdivision, and numerous other projects; and

WHEREAS, Steve Dworetzky has done all the above with good humor, courtesy and professionalism.

NOW, *THEREFORE*, *BE IT RESOLVED* that the members of the San Mateo County Board of Supervisors do hereby express their appreciation to **Steve Dworetzky** and commend him for his dedicated service to the Planning Commission from 2004 through 2017.

Dated: May 10, 2017.

SUPERVISORS:

DON HORSLEY, PRESIDENT

DAVE PINE

CAROLE GROOM

WARREN SLOCUM

DAVID J. CANEPA

Attest:

Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors